03-10-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	956382	
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jeffrey Mazon	Name: Nokia Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: Keilalahdentie 4	
Security AgreementChange of Nam	e	
Other		
	City: Espoo State: FI Zip: 02150	
11 Mar 2004		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/652,057		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/002,007	B. Faterit No.(5)	
Additional number	ers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00	
Name:Robert H. Kelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	ì	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 5956 Sherry Lane, Suite 1400	'	
Sileet Address	50-2032	
Dallae TX 75225		
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75225		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
ľ		
Į.	V/ [2/K// M	
Robert H. Kelly	After Holy 2 Plan 05	
Name of Person Signing	Signaturé / / Date	
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 016338 FRAME: 0453

08-17-2004 Form **PTO-1595** 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102815258 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jeffrey Mazon Name: Nokia Corporation Clemilton Gomes Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: Keilalahdentie 4 Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ Employment Contract City: Espoo State: Fl Zip: 02150 11 Mar 04; 19 May 03 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/652,057 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Robert H. Kelly Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 5956 Sherry Lane, Suite 1400 50-2032 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Robert H. Kelly Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

08/16/2004 LMUELLER 00000084 502032

10652057

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Clemilton Gomes, a citizen of <u>Brazil</u>, and resident of <u>Manaus</u>, <u>Amazonas</u>, <u>Brazil</u>; <u>Robson Lisboa</u>, a citizen of <u>Brazil</u> and resident of <u>Manaus</u>, <u>Amazonas</u>, <u>Brazil</u>; <u>Jeffrey Mazon</u>, a citizen of <u>United States of America</u> and resident of <u>San Diego</u>, <u>CA</u>; have invented certain new and useful improvements in "TROUBLE SHOOTING ENGINE AND METHOF FOR USING SAME" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 10/652,057, filed August 29, 2003);

WHEREAS, Nokia Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, having a place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 Espoo, Finland, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in an to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above-named, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application and invention, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing application thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me

ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1 OF 4

respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	we have hereunto set our hands and seal this
day of	
, 	
	Clemilton Gomes
	Clemiton Gomes
	Witness
	VVIII1C55
	TATILIA
	Witness

ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2 OF 4

Atty. Docket N	No. NC25701
Client/Matter	9015.047

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hav	re hereunto set our hands and seal this day of
	Robson Lisboa
	Witness
	Witness

PAGE 3 OF 4

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this 1/2 day of MARCH 2004.

Witness

Witness

PAGE 4 OF 4

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Clemilton Gomes, a citizen of <u>Brazil</u>, and resident of <u>Manaus</u>, <u>Amazonas</u>, <u>Brazil</u>; <u>Robson Lisboa</u>, a citizen of <u>Brazil</u> and resident of <u>Manaus</u>, <u>Amazonas</u>, <u>Brazil</u>; <u>Jeffrey Mazon</u>, a citizen of <u>United States of America</u> and resident of <u>San Diego</u>, <u>CA</u>; have invented certain new and useful improvements in "TROUBLE SHOOTING ENGINE AND METHOF FOR USING SAME" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 10/652,057, filed August 29, 2003);

WHEREAS, Nokia Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, having a place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 Espoo, Finland, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in an to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above-named, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application and invention, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing application thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me

ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 1 OF 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this // day of MARCH 2004.

Jeffrey

Witness

Witness

ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 4 OF 4

9

APPENDIX TO THE U. S. INTERNATIONAL ASSIGNMENT CONTRACT OF CLEMILTON MELO GOMES STARTING MAY 19, 2003.

1. EMPLOYEE DISCLOSURE, INVENTIONS, ASSIGNMENTS

1.1 Disclosure

Employee agrees to disclose promptly to Host Company all inventions, discoveries, improvements, ideas, computer or other apparatus programs and related documentation and other works of authorship which during the period of Employee's employment with Host Company, Employee may make, create, develop, write or conceive, whether during or outside of regular working hours, either solely or jointly with another, in whole or in part (hereinafter called Employee originating Intellectual Property) for determining the right to acquire interests therein.

1,2 Inventions

Employee hereby acknowledges that all right, title and interest in and to all Employee originating Intellectual Property, whether or not patentable, copyrightable or susceptible to other forms of legal protection, and which relate to Host Company's business shall belong to the Host Company.

1.3 Assignments

Employee further agrees, at the request of Host Company, to promptly execute a specific assignment to Host Company, its agents or assignees of any right, title and interest to such Employee originating Intellectual Property defined by clause 1.2 as belonging to Host Company, including priority rights arising from patent applications; and

to provide reasonable assistance, at Host Company's expense, to Host Company, its agents or assignees to secure patents, copyrights or other forms of protection for such Employee originating Intellectual Property defined by Clause 1.2 as belonging to Host Company in any country of the world.

2. CONFIDENTIALITY

(a) Employee agrees to keep confidential during and after the period of employment with Host Company except from those whom Employee's authorised activities for Host Company require should be informed, all information relating to Host Company's business, its research or engineering activities, its inventions, designs including the topography of semiconductor products (chips), computer programs and other copyright works, its manufacturing processes or trade secrets, its sources of supply or actions, and any other of its sensitive or secret information;

in particular, Employee agrees to abide by Host Company's Information Security Policy that is for the time being in force; and to act all times during the period of employment for the benefit of Host Company and never knowingly to take any action inconsistent with its best interest.

Propaged By: Japet Toney February 13, 2003 version

Date of Policy June 1, 2002 Author ITM Globel Platform

Clemitton Melo Gomes

10

- (b) Employee shall have no obligation under Clause 2. (a) with respect to any of or part of information relating to Host Company's business which is or comes into the public domain without being
 - i) a contravention of this Appendix, or
 - ii) due to, or in consequence of, such information having been obtained unlawfully or in breach of confidence by any person.
- (c) Employee also agrees not to take or remove from Host Company's premises without prior authorization in writing any original or copied material including any document, specification, drawing, diagram, plan, list, magnetic medium or any article relating to Host Company's interests, secrets, or products, past, present or future, except where by virtue of the nature of his/her duties the Employee is acting in Host Company's interest and consent for such action would not reasonably have been expected to be withheld.
- (d) Any information in respect of which Host Company is under an obligation of confidence to a third party shall be deemed secret information of Host Company for the purposes of this Clause.

3. SEVERABILITY

If any term, clause or condition of this Appendix is held by a Court to be partially or wholly invalid or unenforceable under any statute or rule of law, such term, clause or condition is to that extent deemed omitted from this Appendix and the remaining terms, clauses or conditions of this Appendix shall remain in full force and effect.

4. INVENTOR'S REWARD

Employee agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of Host Company's inventors reward scheme or equivalent scheme for the time being in force in Host Company.

5. LAW

This Appendix shall be governed by the Laws of Texas and in the event of any dispute arising from this Appendix the Parties hereto agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Texas courts.

I have read the above Appendix and will abide by its terms and conditions.

Executed in Fort Warth TX

Clemilton Melo Comes (Signature)

19/05/03

RECORDED: 03/09/2005